TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kromek Acquisition Corporation		02/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EV Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	c/o The Kromek Group, Thomas Wright Way	
City:	Sedgefield, County Durham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TS21 3FD	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1826237	EV PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3376495	EV-CZT
Registration Number:	3442375	EV-MULTIPIX
Registration Number:	3509949	MAKING EVERY EVENT COUNT
Registration Number:	3599462	ISPECTRUM
Registration Number:	3635790	EVASIC
Registration Number:	3648582	EVALUATOR
Registration Number:	3648583	EV-CPG
Registration Number:	3728801	IGEM
Serial Number:	85793752	CAPTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0715

Phone: 312-985-5562 jomalley@clarkhill.com Email: Correspondent Name: James A. O'Malley Address Line 1: 150 North Michigan Avenue Address Line 2: **Suite 2700** Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40310/156346 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. O'Malley Signature: /James A. O'Malley/ Date: 03/06/2013 Total Attachments: 2 source=Kromek - eV Products - certified copy of Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif source=Kromek - eV Products - certified copy of Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0716

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KROMEK ACQUISITION

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KROMEK ACQUISITION

CORPORATION" TO "EV PRODUCTS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

EIGHTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2013, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

5222973 8100

130189151

DATE: 02-19-13

AUTHENT\(CATION: 0223039

TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0717

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:01 PM 02/18/2013 FILED 02:01 PM 02/18/2013 SRV 130186958 - 5222973 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Kromek Acquisition Corporation resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered " First " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of the Corporation is eV Products, Inc. SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of February 2013 signed this By: Authorized Officer tresident Title:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004975 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 03/06/2013